

· Conscious dentistry ·



SALIVA EJECTORS

EYECTORES DE SALIVA ·
ASPIRASALIVA ·
POMPE À SALIVE ·
EJETOR DE SALIVA ·
SPEICHELSAUGER ·

·Let's be part
of the change·

VIDU

SALIVA EJECTOR

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

USE DESTINATION:

These medical devices are used only in dental institutes from a specialized doctor or from qualified staff, during the various operations that they had to do; they are used to extract the saliva from the mouth of the patient. The saliva ejectors are composed of a PVC tube, with a copper-coated wire, and with a perforated stopper at one of the ends of the saliva ejector (the other end has to be connected to the aspiration machine). The peculiarity of this product is that it can be simply modelled from the user, because of the copper-coated wire: it can be modelled in the shape that the user finds most useful for the actual operation. They are supplied in multiple non-sterile packaging.



Fig.1:
Saliva Ejector before the modelling



Fig.2:
Saliva Ejector after the modelling

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

- 1.- Take the saliva ejector, verify the safety and the functionality of the device and assure yourself that the ejectors are integral; if the ejector has a fixed tip verify that it is effectively fixed.
- 2.- Bend the saliva ejector to your specific needs, and pay attention to not crush too much of the tube, and check if something undesired happened (discharge of the inner wire, loss of the tip or something else).
- 3.- Put the saliva ejectors in the specific place on the tube of the aspirator.
- 4.- Put the saliva ejectors into the mouth of the patient and make sure to use it with care and diligence.
- 5.- If you are using a saliva ejector with a removable tip pay attention to the accidental detachment of it during the various operations inside the mouth of the patient.

The images given are only examples and they are not exhaustive.

STORAGE/SHELF-LIFE:

8 years from production period.

Way of conservation: far from direct heat.

PRESENTATION:

Packaging 100 pieces in plastic bag.

- [Ref. VI18000] Transparent	- [Ref. VI18005] Lila
- [Ref. VI18001] White	- [Ref. VI18006] Orange
- [Ref. VI18002] Blue	- [Ref. VI18007] Yellow
- [Ref. VI18003] Green	- [Ref. VI18008] Pink
- [Ref. VI18004] Lima	- [Ref. VI18009] Blue Dark

VIDU

EYECTOR DE SALIVA

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESTINO DE USO:

Estos dispositivos médicos se utilizan únicamente en los institutos dentales por parte de un médico especializado o de personal cualificado, durante las diversas operaciones que deban realizar; se utilizan para extraer la saliva de la boca del paciente. Los eyectores de saliva están compuestos por un tubo de PVC, con un alambre recubierto de cobre, y con un tapón perforado en uno de los extremos del eyector de saliva (el otro extremo tiene que ser conectado a la máquina de aspiración). La peculiaridad de este producto es que puede ser simplemente modelado por el usuario, debido al alambre recubierto de cobre: puede ser modelado en la forma que el usuario encuentre más útil para la operación real. Se suministran en un envase no estéril y en un envase múltiple.



Fig.1:
Saliva Ejector before the modelling



Fig.2:
Saliva Ejector after the modelling

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

- 1.- Tome el eyector de saliva, verifique la seguridad y la funcionalidad del dispositivo y asegúrese de que el eyector es integral; si el eyector tiene una punta fija verifique que está efectivamente fijada.
- 2.- Doble el eyector de saliva según sus necesidades, y preste atención a no aplastar demasiado el tubo, y compruebe si ha ocurrido alguna situación indeseada (descarga del hilo interior, pérdida de la punta o algo más).
- 3.- Coloque el eyector de saliva en el lugar específico del tubo del aspirador.
- 4.- Coloque el eyector de saliva en la boca del paciente y preste atención a utilizarlo con cuidado y diligencia.
- 5.- Si utiliza un eyector de saliva con punta removible, preste atención al desprendimiento accidental del mismo durante las diversas operaciones en la boca del paciente.

Las imágenes aquí presentes se dan sólo como ejemplos y no son exhaustivas.

ALMACENAMIENTO/VIDA ÚTIL:

8 años desde el período de producción.

Forma de conservación: lejos del calor directo.

PRESENTACIÓN:

Embalaje de 100 piezas en bolsa de plástico.

- [Ref. VI18000] Transparente	- [Ref. VI18005] Lila
- [Ref. VI18001] Blanco	- [Ref. VI18006] Naranja
- [Ref. VI18002] Azul	- [Ref. VI18007] Amarillo
- [Ref. VI18003] Verde	- [Ref. VI18008] Rosa
- [Ref. VI18004] Lima	- [Ref. VI18009] Azul Oscuro



ECO
DESIGN



CLOSE
MANUFACTURE



RESPONSIBLE
CONSUMPTION



SMART
WASTE



ONLINE
DISTRIBUTION

 **Nostrum SRL**
Via Provinciale 298
Capezzano Pianore
55040 Lu, Italy

 **www.vidu.eco**
Dentared Odontology Services SL
calle Edgar Neville 26 8° 3A
28020 Madrid, Spain



0051

VIDU SALIVE

NOTICE D'UTILISATION

DESTINATION D'UTILISATION :

Ces dispositifs médicaux ne sont utilisés que dans les instituts dentaires par un médecin spécialisé ou un personnel qualifié, au cours des diverses opérations à effectuer; ils sont utilisés pour extraire la salive de la bouche du patient. Les éjecteurs de salive sont composés d'un tube en PVC, avec un fil recouvert de cuivre et un bouchon percé à l'une des extrémités de l'éjecteur de salive (l'autre extrémité doit être reliée à la machine d'aspiration). La particularité de ce produit est qu'il peut être simplement modélisé par l'utilisateur, en raison du fil recouvert de cuivre : il peut être modélisé de la manière que l'utilisateur trouve la plus utile pour l'opération réelle. Ils sont fournis dans un emballage non stérile et dans un emballage multiple.



Fig. 1:
Salive Ejector before the modelling



Fig. 2:
Saliva Ejector after the modelling

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION :

- 1.- Prenez l'éjecteur de salive, vérifiez la sécurité et la fonctionnalité de l'appareil et assurez-vous que l'éjecteur est complet; si l'éjecteur a une pointe fixe, vérifiez qu'il est bien fixé.
- 2.- Pliez l'éjecteur de salive selon vos besoins, et faites attention à ne pas trop écraser le tube, et vérifiez si une situation indésirable s'est produite (décharge du fil intérieur, perte de la pointe ou autre chose).
- 3.- Placez l'éjecteur de salive à l'endroit spécifique du tube de l'aspirateur.
- 4.- Placez l'éjecteur de salive dans la bouche du patient et faites attention à l'utiliser avec soin et diligence.
- 5.- Si vous utilisez un éjecteur de salive avec embout amovible, faites attention au décollement accidentel de celui-ci lors des différentes opérations dans la bouche du patient.

Les images présentées ici ne sont données qu'à titre d'exemples et ne sont pas exhaustives.

STOCKAGE/DURÉE DE VIE :

8 ans depuis la période de production.

Mode de conservation : loin de la chaleur directe.

PRÉSENTATION :

Emballage de 100 pièces dans un sac en plastique

- [Ref. V118004] Lime	- [Ref. V118009] Bleu foncé
- [Ref. V118000] Transparent	- [Ref. V118005] Violet
- [Ref. V118001] Blanc	- [Ref. V118006] Orange
- [Ref. V118002] Bleu	- [Ref. V118007] Jaune
- [Ref. V118003] Vert	- [Ref. V118008] Rose

VIDU

ASPIRASALIVA

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

DESTINAZIONE D'USO:

Questi dispositivi medici sono utilizzati solo negli istituti dentali da un medico specializzato o da personale qualificato, durante le varie operazioni che devono essere eseguite; sono utilizzati per estrarre la saliva dalla bocca del paziente. Gli espulsori di saliva sono composti da un tubo in PVC, con un filo rivestito di rame, e con un tappo perforato ad un'estremità dell'espulsore di saliva (l'altra estremità deve essere collegata alla macchina di aspirazione). La particolarità di questo prodotto è che può essere semplicemente modellato dall'utente, grazie al filo rivestito di rame: può essere modellato nel modo che l'utente trova più utile per l'operazione effettiva. Sono forniti in confezione non sterile e in confezioni multiple.



Fig. 1: Aspirasaliva prima della modellazione



Fig. 2:
Aspirasaliva dopo la modellazione

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

- 1.- Prendere l'aspirasaliva, controllare la sicurezza e la funzionalità del dispositivo e assicurarsi che l'aspirasaliva sia integrale; se l'espulsore ha una punta fissa controllare che sia effettivamente fissata.
- 2.- Piegate l'aspirasaliva secondo le vostre esigenze, e fate attenzione a non schiacciare troppo il tubo, e controllate se si è verificata qualche situazione indesiderata (scarico del filo interno, perdita della punta o altro).
- 3.- Posizionare l'aspirasaliva nel posto specifico sul tubo dell'aspiratore.
- 4.- Mettete l'aspirasaliva nella bocca del paziente e fate attenzione ad usarlo con attenzione e diligenza.
- 5.- Se si utilizza un aspirasaliva con una punta rimovibile, fare attenzione al distacco accidentale dell'espulsore durante le varie operazioni nella bocca del paziente.

Le immagini qui sono date solo come esempi e non sono esaustive.

CONSERVAZIONE/VITA UTILE:

8 anni dal periodo di produzione.

Forma di conservazione: lontano dal calore diretto.

PRESENTAZIONE:

Imballaggio di 100 unità in un sacchetto di plastica.

- [Ref. V118003] Verde	- [Ref. V118008] Rosa
- [Ref. V118004] Lima	- [Ref. V118009] Blu scuro
- [Ref. V118000] Trasparente	- [Ref. V118005] Lilla
- [Ref. V118001] Bianco	- [Ref. V118006] Naranja
- [Ref. V118002] Blu	- [Ref. V118007] Amarillo

VIDU

EJETOR DE SALIVA

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

DESTINO DE USO:

Estes dispositivos médicos são utilizados apenas em escolas dentárias por parte de um médico especializado ou pessoal qualificado, durante as diversas operações que tenham de realizar; são utilizados para extrair a saliva da boca do paciente. Os ejetores de saliva estão compostos por um tubo de PVC, com um arame revestido de cobre, e com uma tampa perfurada em uma das bordas o ejetor de saliva (a outra borda tem de ser conectada à máquina de aspiração). A particularidade deste produto é a sua simples modelagem, devido ao arame revestido de cobre: pode ser modelado na forma em que o usuário encontra mais útil para a operação real. São fornecidos numa embalagem estéril e múltipla.



Fig. 1:
Saliva Ejector before the modelling



Fig. 2:
Saliva Ejector after the modelling

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO:

- 1.- Pegue o ejetor de saliva, verifique a segurança e funcionalidade do dispositivo e assegure-se de que o ejetor é integral; se o ejetor tem uma ponta fixa verifique que está bem fixada.
- 2.- Dobre o ejetor de saliva de acordo com as suas necessidades, e preste atenção para não esmagar o tubo, e verifique se te, aconteceu alguma situação não desejada (descarga do fio interior, perda da ponta ou algo mais).
- 3.- Coloque o ejetor de saliva em um lugar específico do tubo do aspirador.
- 4.- Coloque o ejetor de saliva na boca do paciente e preste atenção para utilizá-lo com cuidado.
- 5.- No caso de utilizar um ejetor de saliva com ponta removível, preste atenção ao desprendimento acidental do mesmo nas diversas operações na boca do paciente.

As imagens anteriores apenas são exemplos e não exaustivas.

ARMAZENAMENTO/VIDA ÚTIL:

8 anos desde o período de produção.

Forma de conservação: longe do calor directo.

PRESENTAÇÃO:

Embalagem de 100 peças em sacola de plástico.

- [Ref. V118000] Transparente	- [Ref. V118005] Lilás
- [Ref. V118001] Branco	- [Ref. V118006] Laranja
- [Ref. V118002] Azul	- [Ref. V118007] Amarelo
- [Ref. V118003] Verde	- [Ref. V118008] Rosa
- [Ref. V118004] Lima	- [Ref. V118009] Azul Escuro